

JO Code-WB00910, CNR-WBEM01003327-2016
Present: Abhijit Ghosh Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 5 (12) of 2016

Order No.39

Dated 14.12.22.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W.1.

Accused person (01) on C/B and present by filing hazira. Other accused persons (4) on C/B is absent by petition u/Sex.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge is files hazira and submits that no witness turned up.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

In the attended circumstances, the case is adjourned.

Ld. P.P in-charge is directed to summon upon P.W.1 on the next date.

To **23.02.2023 for cross-examination of P.W.1.**

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

.